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CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported
into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign
Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week
ended the 10th May 1879.

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Bye
Pease
Beans
Indian Com . . . .
Buckwheat
Bere or Bigg

Total of Corn (ex- )
elusive of Malt) J

Wheatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal . . .
Eye Meal ...

. Pea Meal
Bean Meal . . . i
Indian Corn Meal...
Buckwheat Meal ...

Total of Meal...

Total of Corn and }
Meal (exclusive of !
Malt) 1

Malt (entered by )
the Quarter) J

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO —

England.

Cwt.
681,017
144,197
211,588

29,753
330,639

60

1,397,254

Cwt.
129,271

200
14,183

195

1,404
6

145,259

1,542,513

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
49,602
83,619

6,660

14,069
6,611

139,510

300,071

Cwt.
59,823

9,299

69,122

369,193

Quarters

Ireland.

Cwt.
261,404

11,980
13,540

372,736

659,660

Cwt.
650

650

660,310

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
992,023
227,816
230,228

13,540
14,069
36,364

842,885
60

2,356,985

Cwt.
189,744

200
23,482

195

1,404
6

215,031

2,572,016

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
32,584

264
1,995

*371
66

35,280

Cwt.
1,646

"l46

3
55

1,850

37,130

Quarters.
1,719

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
4,911

18
500

"-71
430

4,909

10,839

Cwt.
300

300

11,139

Quarters.

Total
Exported.

Cwt.
37,495

282
2,495

'"442
496

4,909

46,119

Cwt.
1,946

146

3
55

2,150

48,269

Quarters.
1,719

Statistical Department, Custom-house, London,
May 12, 1879.

S. SELDON,
Principal

S T A T E M E N T showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH COEN,
Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, in the Week
ended 10th May 1879, conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria,
cap. 87.

Wheat ...

Barley ...

Oats

QUANTITIES SOLD.

Qrs. Bus.
57,477 6

4,414 3

2,421 4

AVERAGE PRICE.

s. d.
40 9

30 9

21 5

'Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
May 10, 1879.

R. GIFFEN,
Comptroller of Corn Returns.


