## CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 10th May 1879.

	QUAN	TITIES IM	PORTED IN:	QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.			
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Exported.
Wheat Barley Oats Rye Pease Beans Indian Corn Buckwheat Bere or Bigg Total of Corn (ex-	Cwt. 681,017 144,197 211,588  29,753 330,639 60 	Cwt. 49,602 83,619 6,660 14,069 6,611 139,510 300,071	Cwt. 261,404 11,980 13,540 372,736 659,660	Cwt. 992,023 227,816 230,228 13,540 14,069 36,364 842,885 60 2,356,985	Cwt. 32,584 264 1,995 371 66 35,280	Cwt. 4,911 18 500 71 430 4,909 10,839	Cwt. 37,495 282 2,495 442 496 4,909 46,119
wheatmeal or Flour Barley Meal	Cwt. 129,271 200 14,183 195 1,404 6	Cwt. 59,823  9,299  	Cwt. 650 650	Cwt. 189,744 200 23,482 195 1,404 6	Cwt. 1,646  146  3 55 	Cwt. 300    	Cwt. 1,946 146 3 55 2,150
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	1,542,513	369,193	660,310	2,572,016	37,130	11,139	48,269
Malt (entered by the Quarter)	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 1,719	Quarters	Quarters. 1,719

Statistical Department, Custom-house, London, May 12, 1879.

S. SELDON,
Principal.

STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN, Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, in the Week ended 10th May 1879, conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87.

				QUANTITIES	S SOLD.	AVERAGE PRICE.		
 Wheat		•••	•••	•••	Qrs. 57,477	Bus.	s. 40	d. 9
Barley	•••	•••	•••		4,414	3	30	9
Qats	•••	•••	•••		2,421	4	21	5

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade, May 10, 1879. R. GIFFEN, Comptroller of Corn Returns.